
RESOLUTION NO. _____________ 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SHERIFF OR HIS/HER DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE 
AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH WEST ENVIRONMENTAL 

SERVICES & TECHNOLOGY, INC. TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE MAPLE STREET 

CORRECTIONAL CENTER, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $100,000 TO AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $378,075 

 

______________________________________________________________ 
RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, on February 27, 2012, the Sheriff’s Office entered into an 

agreement with West Environmental Services & Technology, Inc., in the amount of 

$253,975 to perform environmental consulting services for the Replacement Jail (now 

Maple Street Correctional Center); and subsequently on March 20, 2012 and June 20, 

2013, two change orders were executed for $15,100 and $9,000 for added services to 

prepare construction drawings, technical specification, and special provisions for 

demolition of the existing aboveground and belowground structures at the Maple Street 

Correctional Center construction site; and 

WHEREAS, West successfully assisted the County to achieve the stringent 

Environmental Screening Levels established by the State Water Board for residential 

use; and 

WHEREAS, to ensure further environmental health and safety during and after 

the construction phase as newly required by the State, West will assist to prepare a 

sub-slab vapor system and sub-slab depressurization system Operation and 



Maintenance Plan, and a Residual Risk Management Plan for submission to the 

California Regional Water Quality Control Board – San Francisco Bay Region, for 

review and approval prior to occupancy of buildings at the Site; and 

WHEREAS, $100,000 is needed to provide these added environmental 

consulting services;  

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors authorizes and directs the Sheriff or his/her designee to execute 

said Amendment with West Environmental Services & Technology, Inc. for additional 

environmental consulting services for the Maple Street Correctional Center Project, 

increasing the amount by $100,000 to an amount not to exceed $378,075. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


	RESOLUTION NO. _____________
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA


